CHAPTER X.

March 3, 1860. An Act to appropriate money for the support of the Second State Normal School at Mankato.

SECTION 1. Annual appropriation for the support of the Normal School at Mankato-tobe expended under the direction of the Normal School Board.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of five thousand dollars annually, commencingwith the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, for the support of the second state normal school at Mankato, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the normal school board and countersigned by the secretary thereof. Upon the presentation of such warrants. to the state auditor, he shall forthwith draw warrants on the state treasurer for the amount named in the warrants. of the said president and secretary, not exceeding in all the said sum of five thousand dollars per annum; and the money drawn upon said warrants shall be expended under the direction of the state normal board of instruction as. provided by law, and for the support of the said second state normal school.

When act to take effect.

For support of Normal School

nt Mankatohow expended.

> SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after itspassage.

Approved March 3, 1869.

14